



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No: 29967/2022/B1/Dean R/KUHS Date: 18-10-2022

Notification

Inviting applications to be registered as Recognised PhD Supervising GUIDES under KUHS - 2022-23.

Applications are invited from eligible Candidates to be registered as Recognised PhD Supervising Guides under KUHS. Kindly refer to the section 5 of the revised PhD Regulations 2018 of KUHS with Amendments from time to time available under the link provided in RESEARCH in the website to verify the eligibility criteria to become recognised PhD Supervising guide under KUHS.

Applications are to be submitted online.

Please use the online link provided in the website for submitting the application. After updating the Personal, Academic, Employment, Experience and publications details in concerned pages, go for the remittance of application fee of Rs.1500/ using the online LINK provided. After payment of fee, the application is to be finally submitted and print out taken for further verification. The KUHS Online Registration will be available from 20.10.2022 to 03.12. 2022.

Duly signed print out of completed online application form, downloaded, along with self attested hard copies of Research Papers & Educational qualifications and Bonafide Original Certificate of Employment, self attested copies of Experience certificates in proof of the eligibility, Concerned Council registration Certificate(if available) as per KUHS PhD regulations 2018, should be submitted to the University on or before 18/12/2022, 5 pm.

On hearing from the University, all the required Originals of the CERTIFICATES are to be produced for physical verification. The faculty should execute an undertaking with the University in tune with the PhD Regulations (2018) reiterating the responsibilities as PhD Supervising Guides in the University. Approval of Guideship will be valid in the University as per the Section 5.1 clause (v) and (vi) and subject to any amendments to PhD Regulations 2018 from time to time.

REGISTRAR

To KUHS website